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M M n i Visitors to India

___  f  SniD. C. S b sia s:
>WB‘ \Shri Baghunatli Singh:

Will the Prime Minister be pletsed to state

(*> the number of Pakistani nationals who over-stayed in India even after the expiry of their visas during January to Jur -, 1959, and

(b) the number of cases 111 which visas of the Pakistani visitors were extended during the above period?

The Prime Minister and Minister of External Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal Nehru): (a) 63,316 Pakistani nationals overstayed the validity of their visas during the period from 1st January, to 30th June 1959

(b) 23,528 Pakistani nationals were granted extension of their stay in India during the same period

Steamer Service between Goa and Bombay

1396 Shri D. C Sharma: Will the '
Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No 1491 on the 6th March, 1959 and
state the further progress made to start steamer service between Goa and Bombay7

The Prime Minister and Minister of External Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal Nehru): There has been no furthei development

Prod action of Trucks and Buses
1397. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the

Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state

(a) the nunibei of trucks and blues produced m the country during the year 1959, so far (unit-wise),

(b) the proportion of components produced indigenously and used by the different units

(c) the sets of components tor trades and buses for which licences were issued for imports to different units during the year 1959; and

(d) the target, if any, fixed lor different units for the manufacture of buses and trucks during 1959’

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhai Shah): A statement is laid on the Table tof the House. [See Ap-Appendix III, annexure No 12]

Kerala State Trading Corporation
. . . .  f  Shri D. C. Sharma:

* \ Shri Vidya Charan Shukla:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No 2151 on the 19th March, 1959 and
state the latest position with regard to the proposed Kerala State Trading
Corporation’

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
Details of the proposal are still under discussion

Wage Maps

1399 / Shrl D- C‘^ shri Ram Krlshan Gupta:

Will the Minister of Labour »nd Employment be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No 966 on the 26th February, 1959
and state the further progress made so far in drawing up experimental wage maps fsr Bombay and Kanpur’

The Deputy Minister of Labour (Shri Abld Alt). On account of non-availability of suitable wage data for compiling experimental wage maps for Bombay and Kanpur the Steering Group on wages, which is incharge of the work has decided to defer the matter till the data from the Wage Census Scheme of the Labour Bureau become available

